
Area Service SAR Lead Name SAR Lead contact email address 

Bedfordshire and Luton 
 
 
 

Adult Mental Health Phil Alderman  elft.accesstorecords@nhs.net  

CAMHS (Special Services) Phil Alderman  elft.accesstorecords@nhs.net  

Community Health Megan Collins 
Sharon Elplett 

elft.bchs.ATR@nhs.net  

P2R (Alcohol Services) Phil Alderman  elft.accesstorecords@nhs.net  

Beds MH Law Office John Keech John.keech@nhs.net 

Luton MH Law 
Office 

Marilynne Barnard Marilynne.barnard@nhs.net  

Newham 
 
 
 

Adult Mental Health Phil Alderman elft.accesstorecords@nhs.net  

CAMHS (Special Services) Jeni Lord elft.admin-newhamcfcs@nhs.net 
jeni.lord1@nhs.net  

Community Health Sameer Joomun sameer.joomun@nhs.net  

Talking Therapies (Special 
Services) 

Mah-E-Noor Razzaq / Jakir Baksh newhamtalking.therapies2@nhs.net  
 
cc, Alex Tindall and Jakir Baksh 

MH Law Office Clare Whittaker Clare.whittaker1@nhs.net 

Tower Hamlets 
 
 
 

Adult Mental Health Phil Alderman (as of late 2022) Elft.accesstorecords@nhs.net  

CAMHS (Special Services) Mobrea McKenzie/ 
Forhana Khanom                             

elft.thcamhssars@nhs.net  

Community Health Shanneene Karbeche shanneene.karbeche@nhs.net  

Talking Therapies (Special 
Services) 

Alex Tindall th.therapists@nhs.net  
 

MH Law Office Maxine Bennett Maxine.bennett@nhs.net  

City and Hackney 
 

Adults Mental Health Sandra Lewis / Robert Reinhart elft.chmedicalrecords@nhs.net  

CAMHS (Special Services) Bradley Frederick elft.camhs-sars-requests@nhs.net  

Richmond – will be de-
commissioned by Dec 
2022 

Talking Therapies (Special 
Services) 

Gurminder Tooray deborah.parry8@nhs.net  
elft.rws@nhs.net  

Other 
 
 
 

Forensic Services Gurminder Tooray / Rahela Meen elft.ForensicMedical.Records@nhs.net  

GP Services – Primary Care Joanne Alder-Pavey j.alder-pavey@nhs.net  

Inpatient under 18s – Coborn 
Centre (Special Services) 

James Atkinson james.atkinson1@nhs.net  

Specialist Child and Young 
People’s Services (SCYPS) 

Felicity Fletcher felicity.fletcher@nhs.net  

Corporate 
 

Current Staff – personal files 
only 

Isabella Larkin isabellalarkin@nhs.net  

Ex-staff / complex staff requests Lara Cousens elft.accesstorecords@nhs.net  
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